

## 2024 NCAGT Business Supporting Gifted Education Award

The NCAGT Business Supporting Gifted Education Award is presented each year to a business that has worked with teachers, students, parents, schools, school districts, and/or other education entities within North Carolina to support gifted education. Eligible businesses include those who support the mission of NCAGT, cultivate strong and sustained partnerships with schools, advocate on behalf of gifted education, and/or provide resources and support to teachers serving gifted students.

NCAGT initiated the NCAGT Business Supporting Gifted Education Award in an effort to recognize businesses that...

- recognize, value, and support gifted students
- partner with schools to positively impact the achievement of gifted students
- advocate to build and sustain awareness of gifted education
- provide resources to support teachers who serve gifted students

Guidelines: All nominations should include a narrative detailing how the nominee has worked with teachers, students, parents, schools, school districts, and/or other education entities to support gifted education in North Carolina.

## **Nomination Form**

Please complete this **Nomination Form** for the Business that supports Gifted Education in your area. This includes information on the nominator as well as information on the business and a letter of recommendation.

Nomination Form must be completed before midnight **December 15, 2023.** 

Please contact the Awards Committee at <a href="mailto:awards@ncagt.org">awards@ncagt.org</a> should you have any questions about the applications or submission process.